

Item
Meeting2012 June 25

**COUNCIL REPORT** 

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2012 June 19

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 82-05/12

**SUBJECT: CONTRACT NO. 2012-20** 

2012 MINOR BRIDGE REHABILITATION PROGRAM

**PURPOSE:** To obtain approval to award a contract for the 2012 Minor Bridge Rehabilitation

Program.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

1. THAT a contract be awarded to the lowest bidder BG Macdonald Services Ltd. for the 2012 Minor Bridge Rehabilitation Program for a total cost of \$283,278.24 including HST in the amount of \$30,351.24. Final payment will be based on actual quantities and unit prices tendered.

## **REPORT**

Four tenders for this contract, ranging from \$283,278.24 to \$527,688.00 were received by the closing time of 3:00 p.m., Monday, 2012 June 18.

The work of this contract involves the rehabilitation of the Telus Pedestrian Overpass over Kingsway, including: rehabilitation of the fascia panel brackets, replacement of pourable sealant along fascia panel joints and deck joints, and concrete patch repairs and the rehabilitation of the Stoney Creek Bridge at Beaverbrook Drive, including: replacement and upgrade of bridge parapets, rehabilitation of deck joints at abutments, and concrete and asphalt patch repairs.

The recommended bidder BG Macdonald Services Ltd. has completed several contracts for the City in the past and all were completed to the satisfaction of the City. Our consultant's review indicates the contractor has the equipment and personnel to successfully complete the work required under this contract. The Director Engineering concurs with this recommendation.

Funding for this contract was previously approved by Council and these expenditures are included in the Roads (Various) component (EMJ.0004) of the 2012 Annual Financial Plan.

Denise Jorgenson DIRECTOR FINANCE

cc: Director Engineering